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PRASAD SCHEME IN CHHATTISGARH


†2683. SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has initiated any work to be implemented under the PRASAD scheme in Chhattisgarh, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the popular pilgrimages like Maa Danteshwari Temple in Bastar district and

Maa Kudargarhi temple in Surguja and other pilgrimages are included under

PRASAD scheme; and

(c) if so, the amount of fund sanctioned and allocated for each of the temple?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a): Ministry of Tourism in consultation with State Government of Chhattisgarh, has identified “Maa Bamleshwari Devi Temple in Rajnandgaon District” for infrastructure development under PRASHAD Scheme. The concept proposal submitted by State

Government has been agreed in principle in the concept presentation meeting held on

26.09.2018. The State Government has to submit draft Detailed Project Report (DPR) as per the decision taken in the concept presentation meeting.


(b):  No, Sir.


(c): Does not arise.


*******

